1	[Accept and Expend Gift - Fireman's Fund Insurance - Recruitment Video - \$12,000]		
2			
3	Resolution retroactively authorizing the Fire Department to accept and expend a		
4	donation of \$12,000 from Fireman's Fund Insurance Company for the development of a		
5	recruitment video.		
6			
7	WHEREAS, Fireman's Fund Insurance Company has gifted the San Francisco Fire		
8	Department a check in the amount of \$12,000 as part of its Heritage Program; and		
9	WHEREAS, The purpose of the Heritage Program is to support firefighters for safer		
10	communities; and		
11	WHEREAS, The Fire Department's intent for the use of these funds is to develop a		
12	recruitment video for the Department in its outreach efforts; and		
13	WHEREAS, At its regular meeting on Wednesday, February 10, 2016, the Fire		
14	Commission voted to recommend that the Board of Supervisors approve the gift and		
15	authorize the Chief of the Fire Department to accept the donation to the Department; and		
16	WHEREAS, The Fire Commission Resolution is on file with the Clerk of the Board of		
17	Supervisors in File No. 161022, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if		
18	set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it		
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the donation and authorize the		
20	Chief of the Fire Department to retroactively accept the gift of \$12,000 from Fireman's Fund		
21	Insurance for use by the San Francisco Fire Department to develop a recruitment video; and,		
22	be it		
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Fire Commission and Fire Department extend their		
24	gratitude to Fireman's Fund Insurance Company for the gift to the City and County of San		
25	Francisco in support of the Fire Department and public safety.		

1	Recommended:	Approved: _	
2			EDWIN M. LEE, Mayor
3			
4	JOANNE HAYES-WHITE, Fire Chief	Approved: _	
5			BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			